## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	][		
		Name	Execution Date	
The University of Queensland			08/04/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	Í DATA			
Name:	Uniquest Pty Lim	Uniquest Pty Limited		
Street Address:	General Purpose	General Purpose South Building		
Internal Address:	Staff House Road	Staff House Road, The University of Queensland		
City:	Brisbane, Queen	Brisbane, Queensland		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	4072	4072		
Property Type Application Number: 104			imber	
		10531564		
		10531560 10531565		
Application Number	r:   105	31565		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA		C L	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7135472040 laniers@hay ne: Haynes and IP Section	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> onesboone.com Boone, LLP Mark D. Moore o Avenue, Suite 700	essful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		36672.7		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark D. Moore, Ph.D.	PATENT	
500712471			REEL: 021879 FRAME: 0145	

Total Attachments: 5 source=36672UQtoUni#page1.tif source=36672UQtoUni#page2.tif source=36672UQtoUni#page3.tif source=36672UQtoUni#page4.tif source=36672UQtoUni#page5.tif 13-11-'08 09:05 FROM-



#### BETWEEN

# THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND

AND

## UNIQUEST PTY LIMITED

# DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia

> PATENT REEL: 021879 FRAME: 0147

- 2/4 -

## DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

THIS DEED is made on the 4 day of August 2008

#### BETWEEN

THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND of Brisbane, Queensland 4072, Australia (Assignor)

#### AND

UNIQUEST PTY LIMITED of General Purpose South Building, Staff House Road, The University of Queensland, Brisbane, Queensland 4072, Australia (Assignee)

#### WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor was the owner of the Applications, Patents and Inventions listed in Schedule I.
- 2. On 17 May 2006, the Assignee acquired the Applications, Patents and Inventions.

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

The Assignor hereby acknowledges that as of 17 May 2006 it assigned to the Assignee the Applications, Patents and Inventions.

### **OPERATIVE PROVISIONS**

#### 1. DEFINITIONS

The following definitions apply in this document.

**Applications** means all patent applications listed in Schedule I and any divisional applications and continuation and continuation-in-part applications arising therefrom or applications claiming convention priority therefrom.

Patents means any patent listed in Schedule I and any amendments, extensions, validations, re-issues or re-grants of any of them.

**Inventions** means the inventions disclosed in the patent applications or patents listed in Schedule I.

- 3/4 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first

in the presence of:

hereinbefore written.

**EXECUTED** for and on behalf of THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND:

glas for

Signature

Name (printed):

**Douglas Porter** 4 8 2008

Date of Execution:

Position held:

Secretary and Registrar The University of Queensland



7/150 SWANN ROAD TARINGA P.O.BOX 79 TOOWONG 4066 (07) 3371 2463 (0418) 746 860

EXECUTED for and on behalf of UNIQUEST PTY LIMITED:

Signature

Name (printed): David Andrew Henderson

Date of Execution: 4/1/2013

in the presence of:

RY PUBLIC Signature of N ALAN MCDOUGALL LETHBRIDGE LU Y PUBLIC TATE OF QUEENSLAND AUSTRALIA Date of Execution: ÓÁ

Position held: MANACINE GIRCOM ALANSALDOUGALL ETHERIDG SOLICITOR & NOTARY PUBLIC 7/150 EWANN ROAD TARINGA P.O.BOX 79 TOOWONG 4066 (07) 3371 2463 (0418) 746 860

ChDocuments and Settings).pinder/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OL/C11199/30525621 - Deed of Confirmation of Assignment UD and UniQuest1.doc - 4/8/08

PATENT REEL: 021879 FRAME: 0149

.

.

#### SCHEDULE I

Country	Application Number (Patent No)	
Australia	Provisional PO 7550/97	
International	PCT/AU98/00490	
Australia	80926/98 (744991)	
Europe	98930536.2 (1017713)	
Hong Kong	01100346.0	
Japan	505154/99	
United States of America	09/466,109 (6,821,950)	
United States of America	10/937,852	
Australia	Provisional PR 8334/01	
International	PCT/AU02/01427	
Australia	2002336783	
Canada	2463675	
China	200610006795.2	
China	02825257.8	
Europe	02771873.3	
Japan	2003-536266	
Singapore	200402171-3 (103708)	
United States of America	10/493,117	
Australia	Provisional 2002952084	
Australia	Provisional 2003902452	
International	PCT/AU03/01365	
Australia	2003269602	
Canada	2542507	
Europe	03750165.7	
Japan	2005-501247	
United States of America	10/531,564	
Australia	Provisional 2002952080	
International	PCT/AU03/01373	
Australia	2003269609	
Canada	2542513	
Europe	03750172.3	
Japan	2004-543826	
United States of America	10/531,560	
Australia	Provisional 200295212	
International	PCT/AU03/01374	
Australia	2003266862	
Canada	2542510	
Europe	03747743.7	
Japan	2004-543827	
United States of America	10/531,565	

Cillootuments and Settings/j.pinder/Local Settings/Temporary (nernet Files/OLK1) B9/30525621 - Deed of Confirmation of Assignment UQ and UniQuest1.doc - 4/8/08

T-601 P008/012 F-145





SYDNEY

NEW SOUTH WALES

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

I. WINSTON MAXWELL READFORD of 165 Cox's Road, North Ryde <u>NOTARY</u> <u>PUBLIC</u> duly authorised admitted and sworn and practising in the City of Sydney the State of New South Wales in the Commonwealth of Australia <u>DO HEREBY CERTIFY</u> that I was present on the 9th day of September Two Thousand and Eight and did see NIALL HENDERSON known to me to be Director of PROMICS PTY LIMITED the company named in the Deed of Confirmation of Assignment between Uniquest Pty Limited and Promics Pty Limited hereunto annexed duly sign in my presence the said Deed of Confirmation of Assignment between Uniquest Pty Limited and Promics Pty Limited and that the name or signature "Niall Henderson" thereto subscribed is in the proper handwriting of the said NIALL HENDERSON.

<u>IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY</u> whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at North Ryde this 9th day of September in the year of our Lord Two Thousand and Eight.

Notary Public.



#### WINSTON READFORD

NOTARY PUBLIC SOLICITOR TAX AGENT

165 COX'S ROAD. NORTH RYDE NEW 2113 CORNER OF CHAUVEL STREET AND LEVEL 1/219 VICTORIA ROAD GLADESVILLE NEW 2112 TEL: ABOVE COMMONWEALTH BANK FAX:

TEL: 9887 2888 FAX: 9887 3936

-213344-WR

PATENT REEL: 021879 FRAME: 0151

**RECORDED: 11/24/2008**